## Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Local Government Engineering Department Office of the Upazila Engineer Upazila: Sadar, District: Meherpur www.lged.meherpursadar.meherpur.gov.bd "শেখ হাসিনার মূলনীতি গ্রাম শহরের উন্নতি"

Date: 28-05-2020.

Memo No. 46.02.5787.000.07.046.03.-500

Ministry/Division:

Agency:

## Invitation for Tenders (Works) (IFT) Tender Notice No: 08/2019-2020

Sealed tenders are hereby invited from the eligible tenderers as defined in the tender documents for the under mentioned works as per terms and conditions stated below:

Upazila Parishad Meherpur Sadar, Meherpur.

Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development and Co-operatives/Local Government

	Agency. Opaziia i arishau Menerpur Sadar, Menerpur.								
3	Procuring Entity Name:		Md. Abdul Hamid, Upazila Engineer, Meherpur Sadar, Meherpur.						
4	Procuring Entity Code:		Upazila Engineer, Meherpur Sadar, Meherpur.						
5	Procuring Entity District:		Meherpur						
6	Invitation for:		Works.						
7	Invitation	Ref No. & Date:	Memo No: 46.600.002.00.00.035.2019.2052 Date: 23-03-2020.						
8	Procurem	ent Method:	National Open Tendering Method (NOTM)						
9	Budget and Source of Funds JICA & GOB								
10	Developm applicable	ent Partners (if e):	JICA						
11	Project/ Programme Name (Code):		Upazila Governance and Development Project (UGDP)						
12	Tender L	ast Selling Date:	Date: 23.06.2020 Time: 5:0			0 pm			
13	Tender Closing Date and Time:		Date: 24.06.2020 Time: 1:0			0 pm			
14	Tender 0	pening Date and Time:	Date: 24.06.2020 Time: 2:00			-			
15	document:			Places: (a) Office of the Executive Engineer, LGED, District: Meherpur. (b) Office of the Upazila Engineer, LGED, Upazila: Sadar, District: Meherpur. (c)Office of the Upazila Engineer, LGED, Upazila: Mujibnagar, District: Meherpur.					
16	Tender Do		Office of the Upazila Engineer, LGED, Upazila: Sadar, District: Meherpur.						
17	Name & Address of Opening Tender Document:  Office of the Upazila Engineer, LGED, Upazila: Sadar, District: Meherpur.								
18	Place of partial and time:	re-tender meeting, Date	Office of the Upazila Engineer, LGED, Upazila: Sadar, District: Meherpur.  Date: 08.06.2020, Time: 11.00 am						
19	Brief Eligibility and Qualification of Tenderer:  As Described in the tender document.								
20	Description of Works:								
			tification of Works		Tender Security Amount (Tk.)	Price of Tender Document (Tk.)	Completion Time in Days	Tender Validity Period	
Amdha Union, (Part-B): Co			ICT Lab at Shahebpur High School under onstruction of ICT Lab at Rajnagar Dakhil Union, Meherpur Sadar Meherpur.		70,000.00	1000.00	120 Days	120 Days	
INF-2018-19- Govt. Primary School road Improvement of Salika			Gialapara village toward's Boykanthopur by RCC under Kutubpur Union, (Part-B): Ahala Hadis Jam-E-Mosque (Jol para) y's Primary School road by RCC under Sadar Meherpur.		50,000.00	1000.00	120 Days	120 Days	
21	Name of Official Inviting Tender:			Md. Abdul Hamid					
22	Designation of Official Inviting Tender:			: Upazila Engineer					
23	Address of Official Inviting Tender:			Upazila: Mehepur Sadar, District: Meherpur.					
24	Contact details of Official Inviting Tender:			Email: ue.meherpur-s@lged.gov.bd,		Phone No: <b>0791-62627</b>			
25	The Procuring Entity reserves the right to reject all the Tenders or annul the Tender proceedings								
26	Tenderers having quoted the tender price more than <b>10 (Ten) percent</b> above or below the official cost estimate, the tender will be rejected.								

Signed/-Md. Abdul Hamid Upazila Engineer Meherpur Sadar. Ph. 0791-62627

E-mail: ue.meherpur-s@lged.gov.bd